Sustaining Capital US$ million (126)

Total Closure/Reclamation Capital US$ million (25)

Total Capital US$ million (151)

Pre-tax Free Cash Flow US$ million 119

Pre-tax NPV @ 5% US$ million 111

SK Mineral Tax US$ million (11)

Federal & Provincial Income Tax US$ million (5)

After-tax Free Cash Flow US$ million 102

After-tax NPV @ 5% US$ million 95
Note: Sum of individual values may not match total due to rounding

SSR Mining Inc. | Seabee Gold Operation
S-K 1300 Report

February 12, 2024
SLR Project No.: 138.21581.00005

 19-5

19.3 Sensitivity Analysis
Project risks can be identified in both economic and non-economic terms.  Key economic risks
were examined by running cash flow sensitivities on after-tax NPV at a 5% discount rate.  The
following items were examined:

• Gold price

• Gold head grade

• Gold metallurgical recovery

• Operating costs

• Capital costs (sustaining and closure)
After-tax sensitivity over the base case has been calculated for -20% to +20% (for gold grade), -
5% to +5% (for gold recovery), -20% to +20% (for gold price), and -10% to +15% (operating
costs and capital costs) variations to determine the most sensitive parameter for SGO.  The
sensitivities are shown in Figure 19-1 and Table 19-3.

SSR Mining Inc. | Seabee Gold Operation
S-K 1300 Report

February 12, 2024
SLR Project No.: 138.21581.00005

 19-6

Table 19-3: After-Tax Sensitivity Analyses

Variance Head Grade
(g/t Au)

NPV at 10%
(US$000)

80% 4.10  9,065

90% 4.61  54,838

100% 5.12  94,942

110% 5.63  135,109

120% 6.15  175,480

Variance Recovery
(% Au)

NPV at 10%
(US$000)

95% 91.6% 74,898

98% 94.0% 84,920

100% 96.4% 94,942

102% 98.4% 102,960

104% 100.0% 111,229

Variance Metal Prices
(US$/oz Au)

NPV at 10%
(US$000)

80% 1,484  8,988

90% 1,669  54,808

100% 1,854  94,942

110% 2,040  135,138

120% 2,225  175,538

Variance Operating Costs
(US$/t)

NPV at 10%
(US$000)

90% 137.45  116,562

95% 145.09  105,752

100% 152.73  94,942

108% 164.18  78,727

115% 175.63  62,461

Variance Capital Costs
(US$000)

NPV at 10%
(US$000)

90% 135,755  108,533

95% 143,297  101,738

100% 150,839  94,942

108% 162,152  84,750

115% 173,464  74,557

SSR Mining Inc. | Seabee Gold Operation
S-K 1300 Report

February 12, 2024
SLR Project No.: 138.21581.00005

 19-7

Figure 19-1: After-Tax Sensitivity Analysis

The sensitivity analysis shows that the after-tax NPV5% at SGO is most sensitive to gold price,
head grade, and metallurgical recovery, followed by operating costs and capital costs.  A 10%
reduction in gold price, represents a 42% decrease in the after-tax NPV 5% value.

SSR Mining Inc. | Seabee Gold Operation
S-K 1300 Report

February 12, 2024
SLR Project No.: 138.21581.00005

 20-1

20.0 Adjacent Properties
SGO is contiguous with claims held by various companies and individuals.  SLR has not relied